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Febl."'•ary 3, 1997 

Ms . Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Flor1da Public Service COmmission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley COnfc-ence Center 
Room 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399·0850 

Re: Docket No . 970003 -GU 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

HAND DBLIVERY 

Enclosed herewith for filing in the above· referenced docket on 
behalf of Flori~a Public Utilities Company < ·~ pu•) are the 
following documents: 

1 . Original and fifteen copies oC PPU' s Request for ~ 

Confidential Classifica t ion of Revised Exhibit GMB-3. Mid-Course~ l6 x 

Correction; ~ n ~ 
, I 0 

2. Original and fifteen copies o f Rev1sed J:: xhtbl t GMB· 3 , \-)~ ~ 
which has been revised to reflect the projecteo tot al therm sales ~ ~ 
based upon the Purchased Gas Adjustment Pactor Requested 1n PPU' s"' N :? 
Petition for a Mid·Course COrrection that was filed in this docke t· ,~ e 
on January 8 , 199 7; and :,~ ~ 

3. An envelope mark~.;d •conf i dent ial " containinQ a copy or~- lC 
the confidentia l information . o .._ 

Please acknowledge receipt ot these documents by tiLamping the 
extra copy of this letter "filed" iind returning the same to mi.! . 

Thank you for you r assistance with this filing. 
..... 

Sincerely, 4. 
0 

wV:~f~1/nq.ham 
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January 30, 1997 

P 0 Box 3395 
West Palm Beach 
FL 33402-3395 

Mr William B Willingham 
RUTLEDGE, ECEN1A, UNDERWOOD. et al. 

215 S Monroe St Suite 420 

Tallahassee FL 32301 

RE: POCKET NO. 960()()3.QU 

Dear Mr. Willingham: 

We arc enclosing twenty-nine (29) copies oflhe rcvi.ud •chrou1tt and lcsllmony rrlnllvc 10 the 

Mid.COwx Correction to approved PGA Factor for npplicauon to balls 10 be rendered 

from February I, 1997 through March 31, 1997 m lhe above docket 

Please call me if you have any questions . 

. 
Sincerely. 

ACK ~l 
AFA ~v_,) L .>11 (./"..;(; 1---' 

APP -'""1Cft'"tll-reryl Martin 
CAF ~role Accounting MWUiger 

CMU ---
CTR Enclo~urc 

~ J;Ii~;, G Bachman 

L(l· _l__::_ ~ w~,- (FPSC) 
LIN ~ ( 1~. Schneidermann 

ore _ _ Chris Snyder 

r. 
Sl 

Dnrryl Troy 
SJ 80-445 
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BEFORE ruE 
FLORJDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DOCKET NO. 960003-GU 
DETERMfNA TION OF PURCHASED 

ums:~AL 

HlE COPY 

GAS/COST RECOVERY FACTOR • REVISED MID-COURSE COR&EC110N 

Direct Tes1lmony of 
George Bachman 

On Behalf of 

Florida Public Utilities Comoany 

Please st4le your name and business address. 

George Bachman, 401 South Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach. FL 33401 

By whom are you employed? 

I am employed by Florida Public Utilities Company. 

Have you previously testified in this !Axket? 

Yes. 

What is the purpose of your testimon) at lh1s ume? 

I will swnmariz.e our projected gas recoveries computations which were conUJined 

in composite exhibit GMB-3 wh1ch supportS lhe Apnl 1996 • March 1997 

Re-vised Mid..Counc Correcuon. 

Were the schedules filed by your Company completed under yo•u d1recuon'' 

Yes. 

Which of the staff's set of schedules has your Company completed and tiled? 

We have prepared composite exhibit GMB-3 wh1ch contatns re-vlseU acbr-dults 

El. E2, and EJ, for C'ur consolidated gas d1vts1on. These schedules suppon the 

calculation of the Rtvind Mld..Courn Correction purcha!ied grs adjustment 
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factors for April 1996- March 1997. The Revised Mid-Course Correction ~111 

2 be effective February I, 1997, through March 31, 1997 

J Q Does this conclude your testimony? 

4 A. Yes. 

s ISSUE 1: What is the appropriate Revised Mld-Coursf Correction leveliu:d 

6 purcba.sed gas adjustment recovery (cap) factor for the pcnod February, 1997 

7 through March. 1997? 

8 COMPANY POSITION: The Pwclwed Gas Cos: Recovery Factor will be a 

9 maxirnwn of 66.333t per thcnn. 

10 ISSUE2: What should be the effective date of the new purchased gas 

II adjustment charge for billing purposes? 

12 COMPANY POSWON: The Revised Mld-Counc factor should be c:ffecuve 

I J for all meter readings on or after February I, I ~7, begmmng With the first or 

14 applicable billing cycle for the period February. 1997 - March. 1997 

IS 
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17 OMB·RPGA.COR. TEST 
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